

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCY WORKSHOP

HOSTED BY THE CITY OF CHOWCHILLA
WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM
1209 ROBERTSON BLVD. CHOWCHILLA, CA 93610

1209 ROBERTSON BLVD. CHOVCHILLA, CA 930

Agenda available: www.maderacountyca.iqm2.com

CITY OF CHOWCHILLA Joann McClendon, CMC, City Clerk MEMBERS OF THE BOARD John Chavez, Mayor

John Chavez, Mayor
Waseem Ahmed, Mayor Pro Tem
Dennis Haworth, Council Member
Ray Barragan, Council Member
Diana Palmer, Council Member

CITY OF MADERA Alicia Gonzales, City Clerk MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Andrew J. Medellin, Mayor Steve Montes, Mayor Pro Tem Cece Gallegos, Council Member Jose Rodriguez, Council Member Donald E. Holley, Council Member Derek O. Robinson Sr., Council Member Santos Garcia, Council Member

COUNTY OF MADERA

Rhonda M. Cargill, Chief Clerk of the Board
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
Brett Frazier, Chairman
David Rogers, Chairman Pro Tem
Supervisor Robert L. Poythress
Supervisor Max Rodriguez
Supervisor Tom Wheeler

ANY INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY MAY REQUEST SPECIAL ASSISTANCE BY CONTACTING THE CHIEF CLERK TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING AGENDA

Saturday, October 26, 2019 ~ 9:00 A.M.

Wilson Middle School, Multipurpose Room 1209 Robertson Boulevard, Chowchilla, California 93610

1. CALL TO ORDER

Pledge of Allegiance Welcome by Mayor Chavez Opening remarks and introductions by Chairman Frazier

2. PUBLIC COMMENT

The Intergovernmental Agency welcomes participation at Agency meetings. The first 15 minutes is set aside for members of the public to comment on any item not appearing on the agenda. In order for everyone to be heard, please limit your comments to 3 minutes or less. All individuals are asked to state their name for the record.

3. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP AND DISCUSSION

- **a.** Overview of California's Economic Development Direction
- **b.** Opportunity Zone Program Overview
- c. Madera County Economic Development Toolkit
- d. Madera County Opportunities Discussion

4. ADJOURNMENT

I, Alicia Gonzales, City Clerk for the City of Madera, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the above agenda for the Special Joint Meeting of the Madera City Council for October 26, 2019, near the front entrances of City Hall and on the City's website www.madera.gov at 2:00p.m. on October 24, 2019.

Alicia Gonzales, City Clerk